

SLP(C)No. 11453 OF 2003
ITEM No.59

Court No. 2

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11453/2003
(From the judgment and order dated 29/11/2001 in CMWP 1243/00
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, MEERUT

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. QUALITY EXPORTS & CHEMICALS
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent (s)

Date : 22/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
M/s S Ravindra Bhat, B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Kanwaljit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master